

Pilsley Parish Council Homestead Farm 10 Alfreton Road Newton, Derbyshire DE55 5TP

Tel: 07595515154

E-mail: <a href="mailto:clerk@pilsleyparishcouncil.gov.uk">clerk@pilsleyparishcouncil.gov.uk</a>

Website: Pilsley Parish Council

All members of Pilsley Parish are invited to attend the Annual Parish meeting which will be held on **Monday 11 April 2023** at The Sports Pavilion, Rupert Street, Pilsley, starting at 6pm. Where reports are available, these can be accessed by clicking the links in the relevant agenda item.

Tea and Coffee will be available.

Please note: under the Openness of Local Government Bodies Regulation 2014, this meeting has been advertised as a public meeting and as such could be filmed or recorded by broadcasters, the media, or members of the public.

Dated: 30 March 2023 Signed: Clerk K Gruber

## **AGENDA**

- 1. Welcome and apologies for absence
- 2. Approval of Parish Meeting 6 April 2022 Minutes
- 3. Chairman's Annual Report of Parish Council
- 4. Pilsley Village Sports Association Annual Report
- 5. Village Hall Annual Report
- 6. Open Forum:
  - Consultation on plans to develop 2<sup>nd</sup> floor of Sports Pavilion
  - Consultation on Parish Council <u>business plan</u> 2023/2024
  - Questions and/or comments on village matters
- 7. Closing Remarks.